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LOCATION
Cape Girardeau, MO
On the Mississippi River

ENROLLMENT

T
FLE D e

STUDENT TO
FACULTY RATIO
18 to 1

SMALL CLASSES
Average 25-30 Students

ELITE BUSINESS
ACCREDITATION
Accredited by AACSB
International for all busi-
ness programs including
the MBA.

ACADEMIC FROGRAMS
Include business, educa-
tion. science, technology.
visual and performing
arts and many health
professions.
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ATHLETIC TEAMS
15 NCAA Division | Teams




General Information

LoCation cveeeeee et Cape Girardeau, Mo.
Enrollment ...c..ooouieeciiicee e 10,859
Founded .....ooovviiiiiieeee e 1873
AFAAtION vt NCAA Division 1
Conference ...oouveeeveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeene Ohio Valley Conference
COlOTS cuviireiereete ettt eeee et eere et ee e eaeenean Red and Black
NiCKNAME .ottt Redhawks
President......c.ccocveevveereennen. Kenneth W. Dobbins (Akron, 1971)
Director of Athletics.......ccovevueeee... John Shafer (Auburn, 1969)
Team Information
2010 Overall Record .....coovvvevvieeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 3-19
HOME oo 0-5
AWAY ottt 1-10
NEULTAL oottt e et e e eree e 2-4
2010 OVEC ReCOId ...uvvinviiiieceieceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1-8
OVIC FINISN ettt 9th
Letterwinners Returning.........cccocccviiiniiniiniinncniiiiens 4
NEWCOMETS....viiuvieieeeieeeteeetee et ettt e ve v eereeeaeeeraeeanas 3
Coaching Staff
Head Coach ..oooeviieieiiiiiieieceeeee e Mark Elliott
Alma Mater .....cooevevenieieeneneeeeeenn San Jose State, 1972
Record at Southeast (Years)......ccoceevveereeveeveereennnne. 17-48 (3)
Career Record.....ooviiviiiuiieiieeceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e Same
E-mail...oooiiiiiiieieeeececeeeee melliott@semo.edu
Phone..ooeiceeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e (573) 651-2548
Facilities
Outdoor Court...cuiiniirrreenreeereeneene Redhawks Tennis Complex
BUilt .o 2000
Indoor Court.....cceevveeenveeennne. Class Act Family Fitness Center
BUilt e 2006
History
First Year of TENNIS c.veevveeveeiieiceieeeeeee e 1976
Best Season Record.......oouveevieeeiiciieciiiiiecieceenee, 16-4 (1993)
Sports Information
DALECTOT vuvitieiectieieie ettt Jeff Honza
Phone....oooiiicieee, (573) 651-2933
E-mail...oooiiiiiececeeeeee e jhonza@semo.edu
Assistant Director......cooveeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeenen, Patrick Clark
Phone.....oouieieiececeeeeee e (573) 651-2937
E-mail ..o paclark@semo.edu
ASSOCIALE vttt ettt eneean Bo Bunton
PRhOne...coveieeeeeeeeeeee e (573) 651-2294
E-Mail...ooooiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e rbunton@semo.edu
FaX .o (573) 651-2810
WEDSIte. ..ottt GoSoutheast.com
Mailing Address.....c.coceeveevereeernerccncnennnnes Sports Information

One University Plaza, MS 0200
Cape Girardeau, MO 63701
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SEASON PREVIEW

he Southeast Mis-
souri State University
women’s tennis team

had its share of injuries last
season, but enters its 2011
campaign at full strength.

Four returnees and three
newcomers form this year’s
squad under fifth-year head
coach Mark Elliott.

“Wed like to finish in the
top-six and get to the Ohio
Valley Conference Cham-
pionships,” said Elliott. “We
are healthy and looking to be
strong contenders this year.”

Southeast, which went 3-19
overall and finished ninth in
the OVC with a record of 1-8,
plays a 16-match schedule in
2011.

This year’s schedule, which
includes eight home contests,
is actually six matches less than
the Redhawks 22-match slate
in 2010.

Elliott says the health of his
players weighed heavily in his
decision to tweak the schedule.

“I downsized the schedule
a bit to help prevent injuries,”
said Elliott. “I'm also trying to
make things realistic from a
fitness standpoint.”

Singles

Sophomore Nikole Noviko-
va returns as Southeast’s top
singles player this season.

Novikova led the Redhawks
and ranked fourth in the OVC
with seven victories at the
No. 1 spot as a freshman. She
earned second-team All-OVC
honors, becoming Southeast’s
first all-conference performer
since 2008.

“We are looking for even
bigger things from Nikole this
season,” said Elliott.

Freshman Elizabeth Ny-
enwe is expected to occupy the
No. 2 position.

Nyenwe, who hails from
London, United Kingdom,
competed in the Wimbel-
don developmental program
throughout her prep career at

WS 8 WAV ESTA YA\

Ursuline High School.

Senior Ashton Hartley
and sophomore Laura Garcia
follow in the No. 3 and No. 4
slots, respectively.

Hartley registered two wins
at those positions last season,
while Garcia moves up in
the lineup after winning two
matches between No. 5 and
No. 6 singles.

Freshman walk-on Lauren
Schaper looks to take over the
No. 5 position.

Schaper was a four-year
letterwinner at Lafayette High
School.

Junior Sarah Pettigrew will
handle the No. 6 spot.

Pettigrew spent all of last
season at that position, where
she recorded two wins. She
won her first career match at
Austin Peay (Mar. 30).

Freshman walk-on NaJeana
Henderson adds to this year’s
depth.

“These young ladies are
committed to getting better,”

said Elliott. “One of our best
components is that our team
likes each other and plays well
together.”

Doubles

Nikole Novikova and
Elizabeth Nyenwe will likely
be Southeast’s top doubles
tandem in 2011.

Novikova ranked second on
the team with four doubles
victories last season, with two
coming at each of the top spots
(No. 1, No.2).

Ashton Hartley and Lauren
Schaper are a possible No. 2
combination.

Hartley had a combined four
doubles victories in 2010, while
Schaper went undefeated (16-
0) in doubles play as a senior at
Lafayette High School.

The duo of Sarah Pettigrew
and Laura Garcia will fill the
No. 3 position.

Garcia finished the 2010
season with wins in two of her
final three doubles matches.




ROSTER/SCHEDULE

2011 Roster

Name Cl. Hometown Last School

Laura Garcia So.  Bogota, Colombia  Colegio Anglo Americano
Ashton Hartley Sr.  Clinton, Miss. Meridian CC

NaJeana Henderson Fr.  St. Louis, Mo. University City

Nikole Novikova So. Bellevue, Wash. Bellevue

Elizabeth Nyenwe  Fr.  London, UK Ursuline

Sarah Pettigrew Jr. Fox River Grove, Ill. Cary-Grove Community
Lauren Schaper Fr.  Wildwood, Mo. Lafayette

Head Coach: Mark Elliott (Fifth Season)

Student Manager: Tim Joyce Laura Garcia Ashton Hartley

Breakdown By Class:

Seniors (1) Sophomores (2) Freshmen (3)

Ashton Hartley Laura Garcia NaJeana Henderson
Nikole Novikova Elizabeth Nyenwe

Juniors (1) Lauren Schaper

Sarah Pettigrew

Schedule
Jan. 22 at Missouri 8 am.

vs. UMKC 3 p.m.
Feb.5 Bradley 11a.m.
Feb. 19 Morehead State* 10 a.m.
Mar. 5 Austin Peay” 10a.m. NaJeana Henderson Nikole Novikova
Mar. 6 Tennessee State* 10 a.m.
Mar. 7 vs. BYU 8 a.m.
Mar. 8 at Alabama State 1:30 p.m.
Mar. 12 IPFW 10 a.m.
Mar. 19 Western Kentucky Noon
Mar. 26 at Jacksonville State* 10 a.m.
Mar. 27 at Murray State 2 p.m.
Apr.5 UT Martin* 2p.m.
Apr. 8 Eastern Kentucky* 2 p.m.
Apr.9 vs. Creighton 9 a.m.
Apr. 10 at Eastern Illinois™ 2 p.m.

Apr.15-17 OVC Championships TBA

All Times Central and Subject to Change
* Denotes Ohio Valley Conference Match
Home Matches in Bold

Elizabeth Nyenwe Sarah Pettigrew

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI

Lauren Schaper Mark Elliott Tim Joyce
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HEAD [(OACH MARK ELLIOTT

Mier? Elfhetd

o Fifth Year
® Newport Beach, Calf.
© San Jose State, 1972

ark Elliott enters his
fifth year as head
coach at Southeast

Missouri State.

Last year, Elliott coached his
second All-OVC performer in
Nikole Novikova. Novikova,
who returns as the Redhawks
top singles player in 2011,
recored a team-high seven
wins as a freshman.

Elliott was the Director of
the Spare Time Junior Tennis
Academy in Roseville, Calif,,
before taking over the South-
east helm on November 16,
2006.

In Elliott’s first year with the
program, Southeast finished
at 11-14 overall and 5-6 in
the Ohio Valley Conference.
The Redhawks, led by Second-
Team All-OVC selection
Bryce Kristal, advanced to the

league’s postseason tourna-
ment. Southeast’s 11 victories
in 2007 currently stand as the
most in a season under Elliott.
In addition to his coaching
experience at Southeast,
Elliott boasts an impressive in-
ternational tennis resume. He
was head coach of the China
men’s and women’s teams for
three years, where he mentored
Tian Tian Sun and Ting Li.
Sun and Li won a gold medal
in women’s doubles at the 2004
Summer Olympics in Athens,
Greece. Elliott was also a
talent coach in China and
Hong Kong from 2003-05.
Prior to moving to the Far
East, Elliott was the Direc-
tor of Tennis at the Kapalua
Tennis Club in Hawai’i from
1999-2001 and spent six years
as a Junior Wimbledon Coach

for the United States Tennis
Association. Matt Anger, Pat-
rick McEnroe and Luke Jensen
were some of the players he
coached during that time.
Elliott served as Anger’s
coach on the ATP Tour from
1984-89, where he was at one
time ranked the No. 1 junior
player in the world. In 1986,
Elliott was the U.S. head coach
at the World University Games
in Kobe, Japan and claimed
United States Professional
Tennis Association (USPTA)
Northern California Coach-
of-the-Year honors. Anger

competed professionally for 10
years, where he played in the
Australian Open, Wimbledon
and U.S. Open. He advanced
to the Round of 16 at Wim-
bledon twice in mixed doubles
with partner Gail Hansen
(1972,1974).

A native of Newport Beach,
Calif., Elliott earned his
bachelor’s degree in Physi-
cal Education and European
History from San Jose State
(1972), where he was a
member of the Spartans tennis
team.

Elliott's Year-by-Year Records at Southeast Missouri

Year  Overall Pct. ove Finish
2007 11-14 440 5-6 6th
2008 5-15 .250 2-8 9th
2009 1-19 .050 1-8 9th
2010 3-19 136 1-8 9th
Totals  20-67 230 9-30 -
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RETURNEES

Levtra Gareia

® Sophomore

® Bogota, Columbia

® (olegio Anglo
Americano

» 2010: Posted a record of 2-8 in singles play, competing at the
No. 5 and No. 6 positions... Teamed up with Nikole Novikova to
win all three of her doubles matches...Registered singles victories

against IPFW (Feb. 20) and Southern Arkansas (Apr. 10)...Won

two of her last three doubles matches of the season.

» Prep: Earned Sportswoman-of-the-Year honors in 2006 and
2007 at Colegio Anglo Americano...Ranked as high as 20th in the
nation in 2009...Reached the semi-finals of the Ascenso Bogota
and Pan-American local tournaments in 2008...Four-time singles
champion in league Bogotd...Won three singles championships for
the league of Cundinamarca...Also played soccer.

» Personal: Born October 10,1990...Majors in Graphic Design...
Daughter of Eva Rodriguez and Juan Garcia...Favorite profes-
sional athletes are Roger Federer and Maria Sharapova.

Garcia’s Career Totals at Southeast Missouri
Year Singles OVC Singles  Doubles = OVC Doubles
2010 2-8 0-2 3-19 1-8

As/iéern SHevdlay

® Senior
o (linton, Miss.
o Meridian (C

» 2010: Recorded two singles wins, including one in each of the
No. 3 and No. 4 spots...Won her first career match in No. 3 singles
at Tennessee State (Mar. 12)...0ther win came against Southern
Arkansas (Apr. 10)...Earned a combined four victories between
No. 2 and No. 3 doubles.

» Meridian CC: Competed in No. 3 singles and No. 1 doubles...
Finished her freshman year with a 22-3 record and ranked nation-
ally in singles (41st) and doubles (8th)... Helped lead Meridian
CC to two-straight NJCAA Region 23 Tournament Champion-
ships...Captured two No. 3 singles titles and one No. 1 doubles
crown in regional competition.

» Prep: Two-time All-State selection at Clinton High School...
Won the No. 1 doubles and No. 3 singles state titles as a fresh-
man...Was her team’s Most Valuable Player all four years...Named
to the Mississippi Association of Coaches All-Star Team and
received the Mississippi Tennis Association’s George Wilkinson
Award...Also a member of the cross country team and cheerlead-

ing squad...Recipient of the Cheerleading Leadership Award.

» Personal: Majors in Criminal Justice...Daughter of Rickey and
Lynne Hartley...Volunteered for Hurricane Katrina Relief and
Relay for Life.

Year Singles OVC Singles  Doubles = OVC Doubles

2010

2-20

4-17 1-8

1-8




WMiloele Hehleva

® Sophomore
® Bellevue, Wash.
® Bellevue

» 2010: Named Second-Team All-Ohio Valley Conference, be-
coming the first Redhawk to garner all-conference honors since
2008...Led the team and ranked fourth in the OVC with seven
singles victories at the No. 1 position...Ranked second on the team
with four doubles wins, including two at both the No. 1 and No. 2
spots...Won three of her first five singles matches of the year.

» Prep: Two-time Most Valuable Player and Team Captain (2006,
2008) at Bellevue High School...Went undefeated at 22-0 in sin-
gles competition and won the state title in 2006...Competed in
over 30 matches and was ranked as the number one singles player
in the Pacific Northwest as a junior in 2008...Qualified for the
state tournament...Suffered a shoulder injury, which forced her to
miss her entire senior year...Was also on the gymnastics and track

& field teams...Achieved a 3.5 grade point average.

» Personal: Born December 10,1990...Majors in Biomedical Sci-
ences...Daugther of Ivetta Lobovikov Igor Novikova...Aspires to
be an Archeologist.

Novikova’s Career Totals at Southeast Missouri
Year  Singles OVC Singles  Doubles  OVC Doubles
2010 7-11 3-5 4-14 1-5

X
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RETURNEES

® Junior

® Fox River Grove, Ill.

® Cary-Grove
Community

» 2010: Played the entire season at the No. 6 singles position,
where she posted two wins...Won her first career match at Austin
Peay (Mar. 30)...Other win came against Southern Arkansas (Apr.
10)...Competed in four matches at No. 3 doubles.

» 2009: Competed in No. 3, No. 5 and No. 6 singles...Saw action
at No. 2 and No. 3 doubles.

» Prep: Attended Cary-Grove Community High School...Also
played soccer...Illinois State Scholar...Member of the National
Honor Society and Honor Roll.

Personal: Born November 26, 1989...Majors in International
Business and Spanish... Daughter of Timothy and Susan Petti-
grew...Favorite hobbies are knitting, playing sports and volunteer-
ing...Enjoys listening to Christian Rock music.

Pettigrew’s Career Totals at Southeast Missouri

Year  Singles OVC Singles  Doubles  OVC Doubles
2009 0-16 0-8 0-12 0-6
2010 2-10 1-6 0-4 0-3
Totals  2-26 1-14 0-16 0-9
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NEWCLOMERS

NeJeam
® Freshman
o St. Louis, Mo.
o University ity

» Prep: Attended University City High School, where she was

her team’s top singles player as a junior and senior...District quali-

fier and all-conference selection all four years...Four-year letter-
winner...Was also a member of the track and field team.

» Personal: Born July 8, 1992..Majors in Mass Communica-
tion...Daughter of Mark and Awrey Henderson.

o Freshman
o Wildwood, Mo.
® |afayette

» Prep: Went undefeated (16-0) in No. 2 doubles as a senior at
Lafayette High School...Competed in No. 4 singles...Four-year
letterwinner...Also lettered two years in basketball.

» Personal: Born September 6, 1991...Majors in Graphic Design
and Spanish...Daughter of Kim Schaper.

Srsabath Hpansss

® Freshman

® London, United
Kingdom

o Ursuline

» Prep: Is out of Ursuline High School and was part of the
prestigious Wimbeldon developmental program...Winner of the
Under 16 County Closed and was runner-up in the Under 18’s as
part of that program.

» Personal: Born November 11, 1991...Majors in Business and
Sport Management...Daughter of Rose Nyenwe.

Department of Athletics Mission Statement

The Southeast Missouri State University Department of
Intercollegiate Athletics is an integral part of the University
community and accordingly adheres to Southeast IMis-
souri State University’s overall institutional mission, one
of providing a quality education and college experience for
the students and communities we serve. The mission of the
Department of Athletics is to enhance the collegiate experi-
ence for all students through the development and operation
of a sound intercollegiate athletics program. The Department
of Athletics is a NCAA Division I program, and therefore
is committed to the highest standards of integrity in athletic
and academic achievement. The athletic teams of the Univer-
sity are committed to compete at the highest possible level in
the Ohio Valley Conference or other conference affiliations.
'The Department of Athletics is committed to the principles
of equitable access, diversity, student welfare, sportsmanship,
ethical conduct, rules compliance and the prudent manage-

ment of resources in all endeavors.

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
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LUMULATIVE STATISTICS

Overall: 3-19 « OVC: 1-8 « Home: 0-5 « Away: 1-10 * Neutral: 2-4

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ove 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strk Last 10
Diana Donoslovic 5-16 5-16 0-0 2-6 0-1 2-2 3-13 L2 3-7
Laura Garcia 2-8 2-8 0-0 0-2 1-2 1-6 L2 2-6
Ashton Hartley 2-20 2-20 0-0 1-8 1-1 1-17 0-2 L2 1-9
Alyce Kelly 7-15 7-15 0-0 36 1-2 6-13 L1 37
Elise Nattier 2-20 2-20 0-0 1-8 0-1 141 1-18 L2 1-9
Nikole Novikova 7-11 7-11 0-0 35 7-10 0-1 W1 37
Sarah Pettigrew 2-10 2-10 0-0 1-6 2-10 L1 2-8

Percentage
DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour ove 1 2 3 Strk  Last10
Kelly/Novikova 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-5 L3 1-5
Donoslovic/Garcia 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 0-2 L5 0-5
Hartley/Nattier 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 L5 0-5
Garcia/Nattier 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 L1 0-1
Donoslovic/Hartley 4-10 4-10 0-0 1-6 2-5 2-5 L1 2-8
Garcia/Novikova 37 37 0-0 1-3 14 0-2 2-1 L1 37
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI
Kelly/Nattier 6-10 6-10 0-0 3-6 4-7 2-3 L1 4-6 E; DYE
Donoslovic/Novikova 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 L2 0-2 A S/
Garcia/Hartley 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 L2 0-2

Garcia/Pettigrew 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 0-4 L4 0-4
Totals - - - -

Percentage

Date Opponent Score  Overall OVC
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis L 0-7 0-1 0-0
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville L 1-6 0-2 0-0
02-19-10 vs. Wright State L 2-5 0-3 0-0
02-20-10 at IPFW L 1-6 0-4 0-0
02-21-10 vs. Niagara w 4-3 1-4 0-0
02-21-10 vs. Detroit L 1-6 1-5 0-0
02-27-10 at Bradley L 2-5 1-6 0-0
03-11-10 MURRAY STATE L 0-7 1-7 0-1
03-12-10 at Tennessee State W 7-0 2-7 11
03-15-10 at UMKC L 0-7 2-8 1-1
03-23-10 TENNESSEE TECH L 2-5 29 1-2
03-24-10 at Southern lllinois L 0-7 2-10 1-2
03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky L 1-6 2-11 1-3
03-27-10 at Morehead State L 0-7 2-12 1-4
03-30-10 at Austin Peay L 1-6 2-13 1-5
04-03-10 JACKSONVILLE STATE L 1-6 2-14 1-6
04-06-10 EASTERN ILLINOIS L 2-5 2-15 1-7
04-08-10 ARKANSAS STATE L 0-7 2-16 1-7
04-09-10 at UT Martin L 0-7 2-17 1-8
04-10-10 vs. Southern Arkansas W 70 3-17 1-8
04-10-10 vs. Harding L 34 3-18 1-8

04-11-10 at UALR L 0-7 3-19 1-8




OvLC STATISTICS £

Overall: 1-8 » Home: 0-4 « Away: 1-4

SINGLES Overall Dual Tour ove 1 2 3 4 5 6 Strk Last 10
Diana Donoslovic 2-6 2-6 0-0 2-6 1-0 1-6 L2 2-6
Laura Garcia 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-1 0-1 L2 0-2
Ashton Hartley 1-8 1-8 0-0 1-8 0-1 1-7 L7 1-8
Alyce Kelly 3-6 3-6 0-0 36 0-1 35 L1 3-6
Elise Nattier 1-8 1-8 0-0 1-8 0-1 1-7 L7 1-8
Nikole Novikova 35 35 0-0 35 35 L1 35
Sarah Pettigrew 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-6 1-6 L3 1-6

Percentage

DOUBLES Overall Dual Tour ovc 1 2 3 Strk  Last 10
Garcia/Novikova 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-3 1-2 0-1 L2 1-3
Kelly/Nattier 3-6 3-6 0-0 3-6 2-4 1-2 L1 3-6
Donoslovic/Hartley 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-6 0-4 1-2 L5 1-6
Donoslovic/Novikova 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 L2 0-2
Garcia/Hartley 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 L2 0-2

Garcia/Pettigrew 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 0-3 L3 0-3

SOUTHEAST MISSOURI

Totals H T/
Percentage L@;@ﬂ
Date Opponent Score  Overall OVC

03-11-10 MURRAY STATE L 0-7 0-1 0-1

03-12-10 at Tennessee State W 7-0 1-1 1-1

03-23-10 TENNESSEE TECH L 2-5 1-2 1-2

03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky L 1-6 1-3 1-3

03-27-10 at Morehead State L 0-7 1-4 1-4

03-30-10 at Austin Peay L 1-6 1-5 1-5

04-03-10 JACKSONVILLE STATE L 1-6 1-6 1-6

04-06-10 EASTERN ILLINOIS L 2-5 1-7 1-7

04-09-10 at UT Martin L 0-7 1-8 1-8
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INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATLCH RESULTS

Diana Donoslovic

SINGLES Team/School
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville
02-19-10 vs. Wright State
02-20-10 at IPFW

02-21-10 vs. Niagara
02-21-10 vs. Detroit
02-27-10 at Bradley
03-11-10 Murray State
03-15-10 at UMKC

03-23-10 Tennessee Tech
03-24-10 at Southern lllinois
03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky
03-27-10 at Morehead State
03-30-10 at Austin Peay
04-03-10 Jacksonville State
04-06-10 Eastern lllinois
04-08-10 Arkansas State
04-09-10 at UT Martin
04-10-10 vs. Southern Arkansas
04-10-10 vs. Harding
04-11-10 at UALR
DOUBLES Team/School
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville
02-19-10 vs. Wright State
02-20-10 at IPFW

02-21-10 vs. Niagara
02-21-10 vs. Detroit
03-11-10 Murray State
03-12-10 at Tennessee State
03-15-10 at UMKC

03-23-10 Tennessee Tech
03-24-10 at Southern lllinois
03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky
03-27-10 at Morehead State
03-30-10 at Austin Peay
04-03-10 Jacksonville State
04-06-10 Eastern lllinois
04-08-10 Arkansas State
04-09-10 at UT Martin
04-10-10 vs. Southern Arkansas
04-10-10 vs. Harding
04-11-10 at UALR

Laura Garcia

SINGLES Team/School
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville
02-19-10 vs. Wright State
02-20-10 at IPFW

02-21-10 vs. Detroit
03-23-10 Tennessee Tech
04-03-10 Jacksonville State

Position
4

W ool oo O1TOrTOo1TOTO1TO1TOTOTOOor OOl B

Position
2

W NN NMNPDNPNPDNRNOODNWWWWWWWWNDN

Position
6

o1 O OO O OO O

Opponent

Mia Elmore
Amanda Miller
Amy Nini
Alexandra Forsyth
Julia Gray

Erin Weldon
Kennedy Scott
Lyndsay Ottosen
Jillian Yakominich
Katie Barnhill
Jessica Flannery
Catarina Branco
Lauren Delaney
D. Georgakopoulos
Rafaela Wenzel
Juliana Frey
loana Teu
Johanie Van Zyl
Felicia Carroll
Gina Cielo

Yana Kakovkina

Opponent

Hailee Elmore/Kasia Tomalak
Laura Horning/Kelsey Laird
Amanda Albuquerque/Taylor Hines
Yuka Kobayashi/Raquel Vescovi
Emma Cunnington/Julia Gray
Melanie Cupuano/Erin Weldon
Alexis Webb/Ashley Canty
Cherrelle Coleman/Lezlie Knight
Jillian Yakominich/Jessica Ball
Laura Porras/Joanna Corkern
Michela Cruise/Anastacia Simons
Jessica Albuquerque/Alyze Pagal
Alexandra Rydberg/Alix Young
Carolin Weikard/Yuki Nakamura
Kimberly Ferris/Ralphaela Lima
Cara Huck/Annie Egan

Maria Aleman/Andreea Georgescu
Anna Winkelmann/Anna Herbold
Leslie Miller/Felicia Carroll

Ellie Hammons/Chelsea Hunt
Anne Weijenborg/R. Van Den Houte

Opponent

Kasia Tomalak
Ali Wulfers
Jackie Garrett
Alex Rang
Melanie Cupuano
Joanna Corkern
Ralphaela Lima

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost

Score

0-6, 0-6

3-6, 3-6

4-6, 4-6
5-7,0-6

6-3, 6-0

0-6, 1-6

3-6, 6-4, 10-4
1-6, 4-6

6-3, 3-6, 8-10
6-7,6-2, 8-10
3-6,0-6

7-5, 3-6, 12-10
0-6, 2-6

3-6, 1-6

3-6, 6-1, 10-8
4-6, 2-6

4-6, 4-6

6-2, 2-6, 0-6
6-2, 6-0

2-6, 5-6

0-6, 2-6

Score/Partner
1-8/Garcia
6-8/Garcia
2-8/Garcia
2-8/Garcia
9-7/Hartley
3-8/Garcia
1-8/Hartley
8-0/Hartley

7-8, 6-8/Hartley
5-8/Hartley
4-8/Hartley
0-8/Hartley
3-8/Novikova
1-8/Novikova
7-7, 1-T/Hartley
5-T/Hartley
2-8/Hartley
4-8/Hartley
8-0/Hartley

7-7, 8-6/Hartley
3-8/Hartley

Score

0-6, 2-6

0-6, 6-3, 3-10
4-6,1-6
4-6,6-4,10-4
0-6, 0-6
1-6,1-6

0-6, 3-6




e

INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

DOUBLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

Ashton Hartley
SINGLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding
at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

5
6
5
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Elizabeth Colvin
Fabiola Wisnesky
Nathalia Garay

Opponent

Hailee Elmore/Kasia Tomalak
Laura Homning/Kelsey Laird
Amanda Albuquerque/Taylor Hines
Yuka Kobayashi/Raquel Vescovi
Raquel Solis/Brittany Walters
Malanie Cupuano/Erin Weldon
Nicole Miller/Emily Regenold
Angela McGaheel/Lindsey Wiseman
Meagan Haynes/Penelope Johnson
Eva Dalvai/Chelsea Horner
Frederike Kahl/Victoria Cran
Jennifer Dien/Jessica Flannery
Catarina Branco/Esmira Gheisary
Brooke Helms/Kayla Tuscany
Michelle Liew/D. Georgakopoulos
Kristen Fuller/Rafaela Wenzel
Shannon Brooks/Juliana Frey
Jenny Herring/Menna Kamal

Jodie Tiley/Johanie Van Zyl
Caroline Colvin/Elizabeth Colvin
Katherine Golik/Lola Pardo

Fanny Lopez/Nathalia Garay

Opponent

Caitlin McKenna
Kelsey Laird
Taylor Hines

Yuka Kobayashi
Brittany Walters
Svetlana Flankova
Kelly Donohue
Lindsey Wiseman
Kryston Mason
Suzan Lisenby
Laura Porras
Martina Vianna Ce
Anais Hamel
Madeleinne Antero
Michelle Liew
Kimberly Ferris
Merritt Whitley
Menna Kamal
Belisa de Brito
Leslie Miller
Chelsea Hunt
Fanny Lopez

Won
Lost
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost

6-0, 6-0
5-6, 2-6
4-6,1-6

Score/Partner
1-8/Donoslovic
6-8/Donoslovic
2-8/Donoslovic
2-8/Donoslovic
1-8/Nattier
3-8/Donoslovic
5-8/Novikova
2-8/Novikova
8-4/Novikova
1-8/Novikova
4-8/Novikova
4-8/Novikova
4-8/Novikova
1-8/Hartley
2-8/Hartley
0-8/Pettigrew
0-6/Pettigrew
0-8/Pettigrew
0-8/Pettigrew
8-1/Novikova
8-5/Novikova
5-8/Novikova

Score
1-6, 1-6
5-7,5-7
0-6, 0-6
3-6, 3-6
2-6,1-6
2-6,1-6
1-6, 0-6
2-6,1-6
6-0, 6-1
2-6,0-6
4-6,2-6
0-6, 2-6
0-6, 0-6
1-6, 2-6
2-6,1-6
0-6, 1-6
6-2, 0-6, 5-7
3-6,2-6
3-6,2-6
6-1,6-0
1-6, 1-6
4-6,1-6



INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATLCH RESULTS

LW SUrd3A\Gr Ld(SS@LL0 1rEh I

DOUBLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

Alyce Kelly
SINGLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

DOUBLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

Position
3
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Position
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Opponent

Mia Elmore/Caitlin McKenna

Ali Wufers/Amanda Niebur

Amy Nini/Jackie Garrett

Alexandra Forsyth/Katie Brien
Emma Cunnington/Julia Gray
Svetlana Flankova/Carolina Espinosa
Alexis Webb/Ashley Canty
Cherrelle Coleman/Lezlie Knight
Jillian Yakominich/Jessica Ball
Laura Porras/Joanna Corkern
Michela Cruise/Anastacia Simons
Jessica Albuquerque/Alyze Pagal
Brooke Helms/Kayla Tuscany
Michelle Liew/D. Georgakopoulos
Kimberly Ferris/Ralphaela Lima
Cara Huck/Annie Egan

Maria Aleman/Andreea Georgescu
Anna Winkelmann/Anna Marie Herbold
Leslie Miller/Felicia Carroll

Ellie Hammons/Chelsea Hunt

Anne Weijenborg/R. Van Den Houte

Opponent

Hailee Elmore
Maggie Boeckman
Masha Peresetsky
Ingrid Ballus
Raquel Solis
Carolina Espinosa
Emily Regenold
Alexis Webb

Lia Stewart

Laura Bouet
Frederike Kahl
Emily Whitney
Anouk Faure
Alexandra Rydberg
Carolin Weikard
Viviane Marani
Amanda Dibbs
Jenny Herring
Jodie Tiley

Caitlin Korensek
Katherine Golik
Anne Weijenborg

Opponent

Casey Miller/Sarah Septein

Carli Connors/Maggie Boeckman
Kenisha Webb/Masha Peresetsky
Amy Recht/Ingrid Ballus

Hillary Hansen/Alyssa Lucas

Sophie Sundstrom/Amanda Cornwell

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost

Score/Partner
3-8/Nattier
6-8/Nattier
2-8/Nattier
2-8/Nattier
9-7/Donoslovic
2-8/Nattier
1-8/Donoslovic
8-0/Donoslovic

7-8, 6-8/Donoslovic
5-8/Donoslovic
4-8/Donoslovic
0-8/Donoslovic
1-8/Garcia
2-8/Garcia

7-7, 1-7/Donoslovic
5-7/Donoslovic
2-8/Donoslovic
4-8/Donoslovic
8-0/Donoslovic

7-7, 8-6/Donoslovic
3-8/Donoslovic

Score

1-6, 2-6

6-3, 6-7, 5-7
6-4, 6-2

1-6, 0-6
7-6,7-5, 6-2
0-6, 1-6
6-7,4-7,2-6
4-6, 5-7
6-2, 6-0

1-6, 0-6
4-6,6-4,10-4
2-6, 0-6
4-6,3-6
4-6,3-6
0-6, 1-6
0-6, 0-6
3-6,6-1,7-6
0-6, 2-6
2-6,5-6
6-4, 6-0
6-1,6-2

0-6, 2-6

Score/Partner
3-8/Novikova
4-8/Novikova
8-6/Novikova
4-8/Novikova

8-9, 5-7/Novikova
5-8/Novikova




INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

Elise Nattier
SINGLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

DOUBLES
01-30-10
02-06-10
02-19-10
02-20-10
02-21-10
02-21-10
02-27-10
03-11-10
03-12-10
03-15-10
03-23-10
03-24-10

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
vs. Harding

at UALR

Team/School

vs. Saint Louis

at SIU Edwardsville
vs. Wright State

at IPFW

vs. Niagara

vs. Detroit

at Bradley

Murray State

at Tennessee State
at UMKC
Tennessee Tech

at Southern lllinois
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Kennedy Scott/Jessica Buterbaugh
Lyndsay Ottosen/Dina Obukhova
Kryston Mason/Lia Stewart

Laura Bouet/Suzan Lisenby

Leydi Zora/Katie Barnhill

Melanie Delsart/Martina Vianna Ce
Anouk Faure/Anais Hamel
Madeleinne Antero/Lauren Delaney
Vanja Tomic/Mariana Pagan
Martina Dessbesell/Viviane Marani
Amanda Dibbs/Merritt Whitley

Elne Barnard/Rone Van Wyk
Belisa de Brito/Martie Wahl

Caitlin Korensek/Megan Phinny
Ling Chan/Callie Huey

Yana Kakovkina/Veronique Luksich

Opponent

Sarah Septein
Laura Horning
Amanda Albuquerque
Raquel Vescovi
Emma Cunnington
Amanda Cornwell
Jessica Buterbaugh
Ashley Canty
Penelope Johnson
Chelsea Horner
Victoria Cran
Jennifer Dien
Alyze Pagal

Kayla Tuscany
Mariana Pagan
Martina Dessbesell
Shannon Brooks
Rone Van Wyk
Anna Winkelmann
Megan Phinny
Callie Huey
Veronique Luksich

Opponent

Mia Elmore/Caitlin McKenna

Ali Wulfers/Amanda Niebur

Amy Nini/Jackie Garrett

Alexandra Forsyth/Katie Brien
Raquel Solis/Brittany Walters
Svetlana Flankova/Carolina Espinosa
Kennedy Scott/Jessica Buterbaugh
Lyndsay Ottosen/Dina Obukhova
Kryston Mason/Lia Stewart

Laura Bouet/Suzan Lisenby

Leydi Zora/Katie Barnhill

Melanie Delsart/Martina Vianna Ce

Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost

8-3/Nattier
6-8/Nattier
8-0/Nattier
4-8/Nattier
6-8/Nattier
3-8/Nattier
4-8/Nattier
8-5/Nattier
2-8/Nattier
2-8/Nattier
8-2/Nattier
3-8/Nattier
4-8/Nattier
8-5/Nattier
8-3/Nattier
4-8/Nattier

Score

0-6, 0-6
6-4, 2-6, 5-7
0-6, 6-7, 5-7
0-6, 1-6

6-7, 5-7,6-3, 0-6
2-6,1-6

1-6, 0-6
2-6,1-6
6-1,6-2

0-6, 1-6

1-6, 2-6
3-6,1-6
2-6,1-6
2-6,0-6
0-6, 1-6

1-6, 1-6

1-6, 2-6

1-6, 0-6

0-6, 0-6
6-1, 6-0
4-6,3-6

1-6, 0-6

Score/Partner
3-8/Hartley
6-8/Hartley
2-8/Hartley
2-8/Hartley
1-8/Garcia
2-8/Hartley
8-3/Kelly
6-8/Kelly
8-0/Kelly
4-8/Kelly
6-8/Kelly
3-8/Kelly



LW SUrd3A\Gr Ld(SS@LL0 1rEh I

INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATLCH RESULTS

03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky
03-27-10 at Morehead State
03-30-10 at Austin Peay
04-03-10 Jacksonville State
04-06-10 Eastern lllinois
04-08-10 Arkansas State
04-09-10 at UT Martin

04-10-10 vs. Southern Arkansas
04-10-10 vs. Harding

04-11-10 at UALR

Nikole Novikova

SINGLES Team/School
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville
02-19-10 vs. Wright State
02-20-10 at IPFW

02-21-10 vs. Niagara
02-27-10 at Bradley
03-12-10 at Tennessee State
03-11-10 Murray State
03-15-10 at UMKC

03-23-10 Tennessee Tech
03-24-10 at Southern lllinois
03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky
03-27-10 at Morehead State
03-30-10 at Austin Peay
04-06-10 Eastern lllinois
04-08-10 Arkansas State
04-09-10 at UT Martin
04-10-10 vs. Harding
DOUBLES Team/School
01-30-10 vs. Saint Louis
02-06-10 at SIU Edwardsville
02-19-10 vs. Wright State
02-20-10 at IPFW

02-21-10 vs. Niagara
02-21-10 vs. Detroit
02-27-10 at Bradley
03-11-10 Murray State
03-12-10 at Tennessee State
03-15-10 at UMKC

03-23-10 Tennessee Tech
03-24-10 at Southern lllinois
03-26-10 at Eastern Kentucky
03-27-10 at Morehead State
03-30-10 at Austin Peay
04-10-10 vs. Southern Arkansas
04-10-10 vs. Harding
04-11-10 at UALR
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Anouk Faure/Anais Hamel
Madeleinne Antero/Lauren Delaney
Vanja Tomic/Mariana Pagan
Martina Dessbesell/Viviane Marani
Amanda Dibbs/Merritt Whitley

Elne Barnard/Rone Van Wyk
Belisa de Brito/Martie Wahl

Caitlin Korensek/Megan Phinny
Ling Chan/Callie Huey

Yana Kakovkina/Veronique Luksich

Opponent
Casey Miller
Carli Connors
Kenisha Webb
Amy Recht
Hillary Hansen
Nicole Miller
Meagan Haynes
Angela McGahee
Eva Dalvai

Leydi Zora
Melanie Delsart
Jessica Albuquerque
Alix Young

Vanja Tomic
Cara Huck

Elne Barnard
Martie Wahl

Ling Chan

Opponent

Casey Miller/Sarah Septein

Carli Connors/Maggie Boeckman
Kenisha Webb/Masha Peresetsky
Amy Recht/Ingrid Ballus

Hillary Hansen/Alyssa Lucas
Sophie Sundstrom/Amanda Cornwell
Nicole Miller/Emily Regenold
Angela McGahee/Lindsey Wiseman
Meagan Haynes/Penelope Johnson
Eva Dalvai/Chelsea Horner
Frederike Kahl/Victoria Cran
Jennifer Dien/Jessica Flannery
Catarina Branco/Esmira Gheisary
Alexandra Rydberg/Alix Young
Carolin Weikard/Yuki Nakamura
Caroline Colvin/Elizabeth Colvin
Katherine Golik/Lola Pardo

Fanny Lopez/Nathalia Garay

Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Won
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Won

Result
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Won
Lost

4-8/Kelly
8-5/Kelly
2-8/Kelly
2-8/Kelly
8-2/Kelly
3-8/Kelly
4-8/Kelly
8-5/Kelly
8-3/Kelly
4-8/Kelly

Score

5-7,6-3, 6-10
6-2, 6-2
6-2,7-6,7-5
0-6, 2-6
6-1,7-6,7-3
5-7,4-6

6-0, 6-0
5-7,4-6
6-7,2-7,6-4,4-10
7-6, 1-6, 11-9
2-6, 0-3, retired
4-6, 6-4, 4-6
4-6,1-6

retired

6-4,6-3

0-6, retired
4-6, 3-6

2-6, 6-0, 6-1

Score/Partner
3-8/Kelly
4-8/Kelly
8-6/Kelly
4-8/Kelly

8-9, 5-7/Kelly
5-8/Kelly
5-8/Garcia
2-8/Garcia
8-4/Garcia
1-8/Garcia
4-8/Garcia
4-8/Garcia
4-8/Garcia
3-8/Donoslovic
1-8/Donoslovic
8-1/Garcia
8-5/Garcia
5-8/Garcia




INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATCH RESULTS

Sarah Pettigrew
SINGLES
03-11-10
03-15-10
03-24-10
03-26-10
03-27-10
03-30-10
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10
04-10-10
04-11-10

DOUBLES
04-03-10
04-06-10
04-08-10
04-09-10

Team/School
Murray State

at UMKC

at Southern lllinois
at Eastern Kentucky
at Morehead State
at Austin Peay
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

vs. Southern Arkansas
at UALR

Team/School
Jacksonville State
Eastern lllinois
Arkansas State

at UT Martin

Position
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Opponent

Dina Obukhova
Holly Davis
Anastacia Simons
Esmira Gheisary
Brooke Helms
Brittany Hays
Kristen Fuller
Annie Egan

Tina Ojdanic

Anna Marie Herbold
Caroline Colvin
Rebecca Van Den Houte

Opponent

Kristen Fuller/Rafaela Wenzel
Shannon Brooks/Juliana Frey
Jenny Herring/Menna Kamal
Jodie Tiley/Johanie Van Zyl

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Won
Lost

Result
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
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Score
1-6, 0-6
1-6, 0-6
0-6, 0-6
0-6, 0-6
0-6, 0-6
6-4, 3-6, 10-8
0-6, 1-6
0-6, 2-6
2-6,0-6
4-6,0-6
6-0, 6-1
1-6, 0-6

Score/Partner
0-8/Garcia
0-6/Garcia
0-8/Garcia
0-8/Garcia




INDIVIDUAL MATCH-BY-MATLCH RESULTS

Redhawk Tennis Complex

he Redhawk Tennis Complex serves as the home court for
the Southeast Missouri State women’s tennis team. The
complex, which was built in 2000, features eight courts,
all of which are lighted. The courts are a joint venture with the
city of Cape Girardeau and are free to be used by the public when
not in use by the Redhawks. The Redhawk Tennis Complex is
located on the north side of campus at the intersection of Bertling

and North Sprigg.

lass Act Family Fitness Center is located in Jackson,

Missouri and hosts the Redhawks tennis meets indoors

when weather does not permit for outdoor matches. The
Class Act Family Fitness Center, which was built in 2006, fea-
tures two courts and a raised observation deck for fans to watch
from. 'The facility also has men’s and women’s restrooms as well
as other amenities.
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RECORDOS

Singles Records

Best Single Season Records (Min. 10 matches)

Izabela Slowikowska, 1995-96.......ccocvveeriivreerieieceeeeeeeereere e 14-0
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1995-96 ... 16-3
Elena Novikova, 1995-96 ......ceooieuieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 15-3
Elena Novikova, 1992-93 .....cciiiiieieieieieeeeeeerese et 25-4
Julia Masotti, 2005-06 ....c.ccuerurueeeremrieinieenreinieeneeeneeereeseeseeseesenees 18-5

Best Career Records (Min. 2 Seasons)
Tracey Hopkins, 1991-93 ....

Doubles Records

Best Single Season Records (Min. 10 matches)
Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93 .......c.cccioivinniiiiininnecccreeneenns 1

6-4
Binder-Hopkins, 1991-92 ............. ... 14-4
Wo0d-Gruber, 1995-96.....c.oooieeeerieereeeeeereeeeeee et eeeee e e re e 9-5
B. Kristal-D. Kristal, 2005-06.............. ... 17-6
Vanderstappen-Novikova, 1995-96 ..... ... 13-6
Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-9%4................ .. 12-6
Slowikowska-Thomas, 1996-97 ........coeeereereveevreceeeeeeeeeee e 12-6

Donna Fields, 1991-93......... Best Career Records (Min. 2 Seasons)
Elena Novikova, 1992-%............... Fields-Letsatle, 1991-93.....cuiiiiiieiecieeieeecteee et ens
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1992-96 ........ccovcuiiniininninsenscncincinees 53-25 Hunter-Letsatle, 1991-93 ....ooiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
Julia Masotti 2005-09.......ccueririeirieinieieiesiesiesieseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseenas 41-43 | Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-95
MOSI‘ WiI’IS in Single Sedson B. Krlstal—D. Kflstal, 2004-08

]E?ll(;?lralaNFolslllc(l(s);??ggg%Sgg . . Most Wins in Single Season
Julia Masotti 20’05_0 G 18 B: Kiristal-D. Kristal, 2005-06.........ccvevuieieirrereereerreereeereeireereesseeseeseens
Bryce Kris tal. 2006-07 17 Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93
Traci Hopkin’s 1991_95 """""" 16 E Ii{ris’ta}lI—D.kll(ristlagl,9 21082—07 ........

. S aE G inder-Hopkins, =92
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1995-96 ........ccccccviiiiiinnniccicnnninecenceens 16 Van. derstapgen—Novikova, 1995 gg 13

Most Wins in Career L
Elena Novikova, 1992-96 ........ovvvvvoooooooceeooseeseeoeoeeeesessseceooeeee e 59 A . Most Wins in Career
Valerie Vanderstappen, 1992-96 ...........ooo.vveoeeeersserreerreeeseooseeessssssssen 53 | B. K}‘lstal—D. Kristal, 2004-08.......cceueriereniirirenreieenenreeereeeeneeeeeereene 50
Bryce Kristal, 2004-08 Novikova-Letsatle, 1993-95 ......cocooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieccccceeeeeeeas 22
Julia Masotti, 2005-09 Fields-Vanderstappen, 1992-93 .......ccccooiviriiiiiinnnieecinreeeeeneeenee 16
Tracey Hopkins, 1991-93 ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiccccccceccs 40 | Binder-Hopkins, 19?1‘92 ------------------------ 14
Donna Fields, 1991-93 ....ccvrvoeeuerrrsssmmeesresssesssesssssssessssssssesssssnneen 40 | Vanderstappen-Novikova, 1995-96 w.cooooovvvrriisiiivinssssinissssinnnssnn 13
Series Records vs. All Opponents

AL FOTCE oo er e e e eeeseenenn 0-1 TIiN0iS State ..vvvveeiiriiciccireccceceees Southern Arkansas ........ococeeeevererreninneneeeene 1-0
Alabama Birmingham ........cccceeuevevirniirciennnne 2-0 Indiana State .. Southern Illinois..... 1-5
American University.......cceeereeererereuneererereenes 0-1 IPFW............. SIU Edwardsville.... .32
Arkansas-Little ROCK wvovvveeveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeennn 0-6 Jacksonville State Southern Utah........ .0-1
Arkansas State ........o..eeveeeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeeseenas 1-11 Lehigh....ccceeuee. Southwest Baptist... 141
AUSEN Peay....ooeceeceiecinrisceeenee e 11-9 Lipscomb.....c.ccueuiiririiicccceceeeeenee Spring Hill ...coooiiiiiciiceicceenes
BelMOnt et 0-3 Longwood .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiicce St MArYS .o
Bowling Green .......oo.vvereenreeneesnesenesnneenn. 0-1 Louisiana-Monroe.. Tampa.............
Bradley oooeoeeeeneeeeeeieee s 5-3 Louisiana Tech........ Truman State......
BUCKNEIL oot 0-1 Louisville..... Tennessee State ..
Butler Memphis.... Tennessee Tech...
CalVAN ettt e e eeeeene 1-0 Middlebury......... Texas-El Paso.....
Carson-Newman ......c.cocereeeeenieernineeernecneneees 0-1 Middle Tennessee... Trinity College ...
Central Arkansas .........ocoeveveeeeveeeeeerererereenans 1-0 Millersville.......... Troy State...........
Cleveland State.....v oo 1-0 Milwaukee...... UT Martin ......... .
Connecticut College ......wvuruuerrnermnererrecinens 1-0 MINNESOLA .t Western Caroling........ccoveveeeeeinininiciccninnennene 1-0
CrEighton c.oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseceseessees s 0-4 MISSOULT 1ottt West FIorida.....c.ovueererececcccrerieninnecccnenes
DAFEON. ottt ssenens 1-1 Missouri-Kansas City Western Illinois ..
DIEETOIE ereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeees e eeseeeeeesenenens 0-1 Missouri State .....c.cceevveeeeueerinirieieeenireeeeenes Western Kentucky ..o 1-3
Dickinson College ......vuermrvrmrvmrerereeeeeerenennens 1-0 Morehead State .......cceeveverrineicececeenereirinenene Wichita State ...c.cevvveeeececececrerereieninneeccenenen 0-2
Drury College......cuueemreereenieneeeeeeeeseeeeeone. 1-2 Murray State....... Wright State.....c.ooveviiiiiccciececeeenee 0-1
Eastern INois cueeeveeeveeeeeieceeeceeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 4-10 Niagara...............
Eastern Kentucky .......cccocevvviviiiiiiniine. 5-10 Northern Iowa.........cco.......
Evansville Northwest Missouri State........ocoeeeererereeeecene 1-1
Fairleigh-DicKinson ......c.ceceeuererereerererenenne 3-0 Oakland University......coocueveereneeeneemnenneincinces 1-0
Florida Southern ...ooveveeeeeeeeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn, 1-0 Oral ROBErts..c.ccvevieieeieieieieieieieieeeee e 1-0
Harding ..o 6-9 Quinnipiac

Henderson State.....coeevveeevrieeeieeniecieiereeeeenns 1-0 Saint Louis

Sioux Falls

@& @ WIrd/8 A & & @ Ld

Samford.....cccceveverveenrernnne.
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At Southeast Missouri State University, we are committed

to providing you with the programs and services you need to

become a truly successful student.

Our academics combine the best of old traditions with
technology of the future. Career training and broad-
based liberal arts education emphasize writing and
critical thinking, which are required in all occupations. In
addition, hands-on learning opportunities and internships
in every major prepare you for your first job.

With more than 1,600 undergraduate courses, we
teach everything from the classics to robotics. This
extensive curriculum offers unique opportunities—
pre-medical students take fine arts courses; musicians
confront computers; nutrition majors crunch numbers in
statistics courses and scientists play the trombone.

Across the curriculum, technology enhances learning—
in language labs, in the management of stock portfolios,
in practicing the latest nursing techniques, in chemistry,
in graphic design, in education, in sophisticated
science labs and at the new River Campus.

You may chose from more than 200 areas of study
and many programs that have additional, prestigious

accreditations from national and international organizations.

This is important because it means you can study a variety
of subjects, choose from numerous majors, and meet
people who are pursuing a range of interesting careers.
Unlike a liberal arts institution or an engineering school
whose mission is very specific, you can stay at Southeast
and change your mind about your major or enhance your
career potential by adding a double or even a triple major.

With an enrollment of nearly 11,000, our academic
programs blend the advantages of a large institution
with an emphasis on small class sizes that makes learning
interactive and fun. Classroom activity has reached a new
level of productivity, as students are brighter and more
prepared than ever. Enrollment is at an alltime high. ACT
scores are up. In addition, the number of students who
qualify for (and receive) a Southeast merit scholarship has
grown by 44 percent (340 to 490) in the last five years.

The impact on the Honors Program has been dramatic
with more students than ever choosing to participate
in and to complete the honors curriculum. All of this
means that Southeast has become Missouri’s most
academically competitive public regional university!
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Connecting Students
with Employers

That's what the
Office of Career Linkages
does!



Explore Missouri’s
Most Academically Competzttve
Public Regional University.

We have...

» Controlled class sizes (25-30 even in the freshman year)

» Faculty with PhDs who teach your classes

» More than 200 areas of study

» Wired (and wireless) classrooms and best-of-class technology

» Internships and real-world learning offered in 100 percent of programs
» Study-abroad opportunities that take you almost anywhere

mall classe.
12 Weare...
fv art .y » Division | athletics
: oss than » Listed among the Midwest's top universities

_ » One of the safest college campuses in the nation
REs L » Conveniently located 120 miles south of St. Louis
uae » A medium-sized university with nearly 11,000 students
» Comprised of nine colleges and schools

We provide...

» Choices in the University Studies (general education) classes you take

Students say the most important
reason they attend college is to get
a better job. To prepare you for your
career, all Southeast students have two
advisors: academic and career.

Building on that combination, we
take career preparation to a new level.
With proficiency checks in place, we
ensure you graduate with the knowledge
and skills to land your dream job.

Here's how it works. You first

» The newest residence halls in Missouri and choices in living
» 150 organizations that keep you busy after class
» Each student with two advisors—academic and career

» Fraternities and sororities that are productive, service-minded and fun

» Student aquatic center in one of our two recreation centers

complete a FOCUS assessment to match

your interests with your skills and talents.

Afterward, you sit down with one of a
half-dozen career counselors to discuss
your goals and options.

You learn to prepare a resume
and cover letter, as well as how to
find employers and conduct effective
interviews. Later in your program, our
team of professionals, including a full-
time campus internship coordinator and

G S RO LT H IEVANS kT PR IV

US.News

U.S. News & World Report (2009 edition)
named Southeast as one of the “Best
Master's-Granting Colleges” among only
21 other public Midwest universities.

a career specialist located in St. Louis,
helps you identify internships and career
opportunities.
Before you know it, you will
graduate and earn that first paycheck!
The Bottom Line. Our proactive
approach works and has attracted
the attention of others in our state
and around the country. Our students
graduate with confidence and with the
tools to start their careers.
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Our increasingly popular business programs have
made us one of the major colleges of business in the
Midwest. The Donald L. Harrison College of Business is
accredited by AACSB International—the gold standard
of business school accreditation—an honor held by only
10 percent of institutions offering business degrees
worldwide.

Unlike many universities, our controlled class size lets
you learn from faculty who provide personal attention
to make your college career productive. Few universities
our size—10,800 students overall—offer you a business
program with only 21 students per professor in business
classes. You get a virtually private education at a public
university price.

The combination of expert faculty, the latest
technology and our spacious business building combine

College of

Education

to give you the best college experience. Teaching and
learning extend beyond desktop computers to anytime,
anyplace, anywhere via iPods, laptops and other
wireless devices. Class materials are accessed through
podcasting/vodcasting in MP3, MP4, RSS or Atom
formats, with new technologies developing rapidly.
Dempster Hall is a wireless Internet environment.

One hundred percent of our students have the
opportunity to participate in internship programs with
companies nationwide and are an important part of
our curriculum. Active learning occurs throughout your
time here. Students work on team projects with local
and regional companies, manage a real-life financial
portfolio, and visit the New York Stock Exchange or the
Chicago Board of Trade, as well as participate in the
International Business Study Tour.

For more than a century, Southeast has been
preparing and sustaining some of the nation’s brightest
and best teachers. Moreover, we have a record of
accomplishment to prove it. Consider these accolades
received over the years:

Our education program is fully accredited by the
National Council of Teacher Education (NCATE), which
sets the highest standards for teacher education programs
nationwide.

The American Association of State Colleges and
Universities (AASCU) featured Southeast as one of 20
national model programs.

Our program was accepted into the prestigious
Renaissance Group of Institutions.

The American Association of Colleges for Teacher
Education (AACTE) presented the college with the “Best
Practice Award for Global and International Teacher
Education.”

Southeast is one of only 33 institutions nationwide

e

selected to be part of the White House Conference on
Education, an honor no other Missouri institution has
received.

Because you begin assisting and observing in area
classrooms starting in your first year, you accumulate
more teaching practice and knowledge than graduates
from other universities. This approach gives you a distinct
advantage in the job market. It also gives you confidence
as you step into the classroom for your first job.

You experience a variety of teaching settings
culminating with a full semester of student teaching during
your senior year—not the traditional 8 or 9 weeks, but 16
full weeks of actual on-the-job training. This experience
can be in one of more than 50 countries in Asia, Latin
America, Africa, Europe, the South Pacific and the
Middle East, or in a Native American school in the United
States. Of course, you can request to student teach in
your hometown or somewhere nearby.




College of

Health and

Human Services

A strength of the College of Health and Human
Services is the fact that, although there are diverse
academic offerings, all programs potentially lead to a
career that significantly and positively impact the lives of
individuals and families. The college is comprised of the
following academic program areas:

Aerospace Studies is one of three such programs in
Missouri. The Southeast Air Force ROTC has received
the Air Force Outstanding Unit Award as one of the best
ROTC units in the nation.

Communication Disorders provides students with a
broad-based theoretical foundation in communication
disorders. The graduate program in speech-language
pathology is accredited by the Council of Academic
Accreditation of the American Speech-Language-Hearing
Association.

Criminal Justice and Sociology has an internship
program for criminal justice majors which provides
students with an opportunity to observe professionals
in their fields and with practical job experience. The
Sociology Program offers both the bachelor of arts
and bachelor of science degrees, as well as minors in
sociology and criminology.

Health, Human Performance and Recreation offers a
variety of programs that prepare professionals to make
an impact on health throughout the lifespan.

Human Environmental Studies offers diverse
programs to improve the quality of life of children,
individuals and families.

Nursing offers students internships and clinical
opportunities that give hands-on experience beginning
their junior year. Our program is nationally accredited by
the Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education.

Social Work prepares students for beginning generalist
social work practice. The final semester is spent in field
practicum actually working with clients. The Social Work
program at Southeast Missouri State University is fully
accredited by the Council of Social Work Education.
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An education in the liberal arts gives you broad-
based training for careers in business, the arts, media,
education and the legal profession.

Southeast joined 112 other institutions worldwide
in securing prestigious mass communication program
accreditation by the Accrediting Council on Education
in Journalism and Mass Communications (ACEJMC).
Only one other institution in Missouri, the University of
Missouri-Columbia, has this elite accreditation.

In addition, our public relations program is one
of only 20 institutions—none in Missouri—that holds
certification by the Public Relations Society of America
(PRSA). Only nine other institutions in the world have
recognition from both ACEJMC and PRSA for their mass
communication program.

Our certified historic preservation program is one
of a few U.S. programs that offer a four-year degree.
Foreign Languages is recognized by the Association of
Departments of Foreign Languages as one of the nation’s
30 model programs for foreign language education.

Our pre-law program provides a comprehensive
foundation to study law. During the last five years,
Southeast’s pre-law students have exceeded the national
LSAT average score, and their placement rate in law
school approaches 100 percent.

If you are a budding author or simply love
English, you will be surrounded by a world of writing
and publishing when you become part of a campus
community of writer-publishers. Anthropology majors
explore what it means to be a human in cultures past and
present. Philosophy majors contemplate theories of past
and present as they build a foundation for non-technical
careers or for law school. Surveys indicate oral and
communication skills are a high priority for employers in
today’s workplace. Gain these skills in communication
studies and corporate communications through
courses in debate, public speaking and interpersonal
communication, as well as leadership and team building.
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Many of the jobs of tomorrow are yet to be
discovered! Faculty and students are at the forefront of
new technology, research and solutions to many of the
world’s health and wealth issues. Astronauts, biologists,
chemists, computer scientists, engineers and health care
professionals have a bright career outlook.

Personalized study and research are a feature of the
biology curriculum. Pre-med is one of our most popular
programs. Our curriculum is designed to prepare you for
the MCAT (Medical College Admission Test). The results
are definitive—our students are accepted to medical
school at a rate that is well above the national average.

If you major in chemistry, you benefit from a degree
program certified by the American Chemical Society.
Southeast students consistently score at or above the
70th percentile on the Major Field Achievement Test in
Chemistry.

Computer science and database management are

:Sludles

School of
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among the most rapidly growing fields of the future, and
our graduates enjoyed a 100 percent placement rate
over the past five years.

The Department of Mathematics at Southeast, in
addition to preparing students for careers in pure and
applied mathematics, also offers strong preparation
for math-related careers in business, government and
teaching.

Our environmental science program is
interdisciplinary with areas of emphasis in biology,
business, chemistry, environmental health, geoprocessing
and soils, and policy and communication.

Our engineering physics program is nationally
accredited by the Accrediting Board of Engineering
and Technology (ABET), which greatly improves your
employment opportunities. ABET is the sole accrediting
body of engineering programs

Earl and Margie Holland School ot

Visual and-< 1

Performing Awis -

Southeast’s School of Polytechnic Studies offers
industrial and agricultural study. The Otto and Della
Seabaugh Polytechnic Building features more than
80,000 square feet of classroom and laboratory space,
an auditorium with teleconferencing and interactive
television capabilities, fully networked computer labs,
and an industrial space that serves training and research
needs.You will learn with the latest high-tech equipment
in 14 laboratories and in classrooms with multimedia
instructional technology. A Technology Resource Center
promotes interaction with area industries.

Agriculture students have labs such as the beautiful
252-acre David M. Barton Agriculture Research Center,
utilizing the latest in row crop research and beef
production technology. The 11,000-square-foot climate-
controlled Charles L. Hutson Horticulture Greenhouse, a
110-acre rice research station, a new irrigated turf plots
facility, a sustainable garden and a modern soil fertility
laboratory also help students with hands-on learning.
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Southeast’s River Campus is Missouri’s only separate
campus dedicated exclusively to art, dance, music and
theatre. Overlooking the Mississippi River, a Cultural Arts
Center and transformed Seminary Building are now home
to the Earl and Margie Holland School of Visual and
Performing Arts.

Five interconnected art studios, two computerized
looms and projected digital photography, as well as two
presses in the printmaking studio give artists all that's
needed for their creativity.

Performing in the Donald C. Bedell Performance Hall
matches the standards of great theatres in New York and
Chicago. Adjacent scene and costume shops, as well
as dressing rooms, allow theatre and dance students to
experience the broad world of theatre.

Music students enjoy 11 soundproof music studios
and the Robert F. and Gertrude L. Shuck Music Recital
Hall, a striking room with world-class acoustics.




Living on Campus

Living on campus is an integral part of the college
experience. Students who live in one of Southeast’s
13 residence halls eat their meals in one of nine
dining areas, study in the lounges or computer labs,
and sleep—when there’s time!

Southeast’s residence halls come in many
different styles including community-style, suite-

style, group living and apartments. Generally, The University Center, Southeast's campus union,
provides space for meetings, food service, a
bookstore, computer labs and much, much more.

students share a double room with a roommate.
This arrangement gives new students opportunities
to meet other students and to get to know the
campus. Each floor or wing is staffed with a community
advisor who is available to connect you to
University resources.

You have many choices about where you
will live including suite-style living with a
private bath, walk-in closet and laundry
facilities on each floor. Your residence has
the necessary furniture, but the makeover
begins when you make it your own with
plants, posters, pictures, etc. Each room has
access to long-distance telephone service,
voicemail and 24-hour Internet access.

Dining on campus isn’t just grabbing
fast food and running—it can be a culinary 4
experience! Students living in the residence
halls can choose from dining areas
open from early morning to midnight.
There's always someplace to pick up a
bagel, salad or pizza, or it can be an
opportunity to enjoy a meal with

—- Many consider-
-_',‘;’,' Southeast's
- & residence haMs
- tobethe bestin

Enjoy a sub, a cup of cappuccino or a full course meal
atone of nine dining and retail areas on campus.

![Il _l_l_I! un llLl

Missouri. ! WWown Wi own
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ATHLETI(CS STAFF

John Shafer
Director of Athletics

Kent Phillips
Coordinator of Facilities and

Jan Onderdonk
Senior Administrative
Assistant

Alfred Castillo
Head Athletic Trainer

b

Cindy Gannon

Associate Director of Athletics

Senior Woman Administrator

Sharon Burgard
Director of Academic
Services

Dr. James Champine
Faculty Athletics
Representative

vl::a'__-

Patrick Clark
Assistant Sports Information
Director

Frank M. Cuervo
Associate Director of Athletics
External Affairs

Jeff Honza
Sports Information Director

Jeff Lee
Strength and Conditioning
Coach

Bo Bunton
Sports Information Associate

Torry Rollins

Assistant Director of Athletics

Finance

Joyce Penn
Ticket Manager
Student Accountant

Nate Saverino
Marketing

Geoff Wester
Graduate Assistant
Academic Services

Brady Barke

Assistant Director of Athletics

Compliance

Marcia Hendrix
Assistant Ticket Manager
Insurance

Phil Lady
Graduate Assistant
Marketing

|
Rachel Blunt
Graduate Assistant
Compliance
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2011 SCHEDULE

Feb. 5 BRADLEY 11 A.M.
Feb. 19 MOREHEAD STATE* 10 A.M.
March 5 AUSTIN PEAY* 10 A.M.
March 6 TENNESSEE STATE * 10 A.M.
-
March 12 IPFW 10 A.M.
March 19 WESTERN KENTUCKY 12 P.M.
April 5 UT-Martin* 2P.M.
April 8 EASTERN KENTUCKY* 2P.M.

Home games in BOLD
* Conference Game

(866) SEMO TIK (736-6845)
GoSoutheast.com




